Reference No. : WTF20F11091761E

Applicant : Foshan MyCarol Electric Technologies Inc.

Address : Room501&502, Block Two, Qide Industrial Park, No.2 of

Xingye East Road, Beijiao Town, Shunde District

Foshan City, Guangdong P.R.China

Manufacturer : The same as above

Address : The same as above

Product : Electric breast pump

Model No. : XN-D250, XN-D251, XN-D252, XN-D253, XN-D254,

XN-D255, XN-D256, XN-D257, XN-D258, XN-D259

Technical data : For Electric breast pump: DC 5V, 1A; Battery 3.7V;

For POWER ADAPTER:

INPUT: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz, 0.25A;

OUTPUT: 5VDC, 1A, 5W.

Test Standards:

EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020

EN 55014-2:2015

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

The above product has been tested by us with the listed standards and found in compliance with the European Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU. It is possible to use CE marking to demonstrate the compliance with this EMC Directive.

EN 55014-1: Electromagnetic Compatibility-Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus-Part 1: Emission

EN 55014-2: Electromagnetic Compatibility-Requirements For Household Appliances,

Electric Tools And Similar Apparatus-Part 2: Immunity Product Family Standard

EN IEC 61000-3-2: Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Part 3-2: Limits for harmonic current emissions(Equipment input current up to and including 16A per phase)

EN 61000-3-3: Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Part 3-3: Limitation of voltage supply systems for equipment with rated current ≤ 16A per phase and not subject to conditional connection

The referred test report(s) show that the product complies with standard(s) recognized as giving presumption of compliance with the essential requirements in the above mentioned EU Directive. Other relevant Directives have to be observed.

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the conformity declaration, the CE marking as shown below can be affixed on the equipment.

(

Manager: Danny Zhou Date: Mar. 29, 2021

The statement is based on a single evaluation of the sample of above mentioned product. It does not imply an assessment of the whole production.

Waltek Testing Group (Foshan) Co., Ltd.

Hotline: 400-840-2288 E-mail: info@waltek.com.cn

Http://www.waltek.com.cn